
ATTACHMENT i

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG LATOR AU HORITY IPPRA}Y T

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 I\,4ILLION OR I\4ORE

1

2

3

NAIVIE OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT OF BRAKE FL

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTIN,,IATED COIVlPLETION PERIOD

DGP (ART/Y) RAWALPIND

UID
AUTOMOTIVE (OX-8) DOT.4 NATO
CODE H-542 QUANTITY 50,OOO
LITERS

25-1141-3-0-CtA

CONTRACT FOR PROCU REMENT OF
TOI\,4OTIVE ox8

DOT-4 NATO CODE H-542
O LITERS W

REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR
ARMY AND AWARDED TO LOWEST
OUOTEE FlRl\.4

NOT APPLICABLE

AUGUST 2024 OR EARLIER

YES

07 AUG 2023 (TS517200E)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAQAT
BOTH DATED 06 AUG 2023

21 SEP 2023

LOCAL

NIL

5 (LIST OF BUYE RS ATTACHED)

4

5

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

6

7

8

I WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEMENTT-

PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

11, TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAL/I NTERNATIONAL)

13, EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

14, NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

a

15, WHETHERQUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCU[IENT

YES

NOT APPLICABLE

) -u Ebtt4 ' (L-

PKR 65,000,300 00 (RS 65.000 MrLLroNl

b. NEWS PAPERS

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS



TICK ONE

2

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE

18

'19

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHOR|TY CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF

20 5

YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS : YES
SIGNED

WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

NOT APPLICABLE

'I7. WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

a.

b.

c

d.

I

a, t-1,



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD ANO PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 NIILLION OR I\4ORE

51 NUI\4BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATTON REPORT (t,E. lsr 2No, 3Ro

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,4ADE IN
RESPONSE TII\,1E, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

1ST LoWEST QUoTEE IE M/S BILAL
ENTERPRISES, IVlO HAIV]I\4A D I

BUILDING H S ADVANI STREET
PLAZA SoUARE I\,4,A JINNAH ROAD
KARACHI

CONTRACT FOR P ROCUREMENT OF

DOT-4 NATO CODE E:542,
REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR

2

3

4

5

6

ARIV]Y

NOT APPLICABLE

WHETHER NAIMES OF THE BIDDERS
AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT
AT THE TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

11 9EC 2423

NOT APPLICABLE

OOO MILLION

7

I

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COI\/PLAINTS RECEIVED10

11 ANY DEVIATION FROAiI
SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE
TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUIVENTS

DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

12

,13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY

ATTACHMENT _ II

: M/S BILAL ENTERPRISES,
I\,IOHAMN,IADI BUILDING, H S ADVANI
STREET. PLAZA SQUARE. M,A JINNAH
ROAD, KARACHI

YES

BRAKE FLUID AUTOIV]OTIVE (OX 9)

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL



LIST OF BUYERS

REGD

REGD

REGD

REGD

S/NO STATUS

1 M/S BILAL ENTERPRISES. KARACHI

2 I\,1/S EDGRO (PVT) LTD, KARACHI

3 I\,I/S TYFON (PW) LTD, KARACHI REGD

4 I\,4/S PSO CON/]PANY LTD ISLAT,4ABAD

5 I\,1/S MAL PAKISTAN, KARACHI

NAME OF FIRMS



I I.r.r lltLOAZlit : ol, r.^KrsIAN, EXTn-^.,1\l^y t.l, ?022 IP^R r ll

,\Nrr-EXtlRF.: I

l)rtlxrxtion .,i Ultinr:rrc Rcnclir:irl Owncn Inlnnnorion Ior t,Lrblic
I'tc tr,r rnr<nt Curtr.r.t'.

u"u,. i-\7;71;t l1 ,,r.v (_i.1.,..,,dr. i.,i )
r.ir)., .,'r ,,, r,+.:r+i* 5 i-//4r f/fttttnr'rtrto

\., \, , I t,.,t .5.'{..'r.

Nitionul,r) l-A*,,,i^,r,

5. Rcsidenliar add.ct' H No tll, S]<CtiN"z,'];cioa-\'
Asr<tt<1- 16 | L aHo<t

6 Enrait ;,d(lrcss c.rae, -t sl^..qt @. L"ol^dl , cc,,n

, I) r' or \!l)i!h sh;rr.holding. rontrol or inter.s( rcqu;.d iir lhrr,*i*'" .]4ry 2ot?

I In c s( of indirtcr sharcloldill8, corrrrol or inrercn being tr.rcised
rlt.,,,!h lor.rLrcdirrv cornp1ni€s, enrri.5 or olher lcB.l p$sor:r or
le.{rl rrringcmcnlj in thc chain 1)l o\rncrshi0 ry r,rrrrol, follo$ing
i.l ri::., :.r t'.r'r,!u'J6 t., hr F, ,vrd.J:

l

j.

! rulti
li

!

b4t

I

I

I

L.-
L

Lrlaarrrio,i:,1!,irl l|.11.{(l ,,1 t)i,cqor! ((lctrils shil b. tnr!i,lcJ
.f!i-li! irLrr:1'. or !hrr(j io ilt (rtiri,l .i rh(' .i,r, l)ril' ,. '\t
'f '(i-,,"I ,,..'rrj".

".l^ :

,, .]i,

\r.-..
'":)':-

I

0



t,t l 5

!
!.
!

ffiari'i-*- rnr+esr

1'IIL GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN, EXTRA., MAY 14,2022 1l4t

(Person authorized to issue noticc on bchalf lhe.compflny)

ul,t

i0 Any orhcr informetion incidcntal,to or rclcvldt ro B-cncficill /,
ouneas) -M[,",] ;,- Lt ( ytr"'3[( c' r *n[A(L lK

-V,tf (io, o"" t,i,t,"l,t F t,t,i,) Ntt orupt ?ta<;
\ame 6nd signaturc (.,'^'t't €t: Fotl 'N ,;? '411a lt,t,tl'.*v

)w
( ) t'!1Ltt- l9HALl

( l/tora'1io< KTLAL L*; iure,rrs)

I
I

I

I


